
Table 1: 2015 Clean Water Act 319(h) Recommended Project List1
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Funded 1 28160 Plan Elk River Stewardship Program County of Humboldt $174,956 $71,636 $174,956

Funded 1 28140 Imp Bogus Watershed Riparian Protection Project
Shasta Valley Resource 

Conservation District
$421,659 $0 $596,615

Funded 2 28170 Imp
Conserving Our Watersheds Phase V: Planning 

Assistance to Timely Implementation

Marin Resource Conservation 

District 
$600,000 $200,000 $1,196,615

Funded 2 28159 Imp
Reducing Road-related Sediment Delivery via 

LandSmart On-the-Ground

Napa County Resource 

Conservation District 
$552,800 $185,000 $1,749,415

Funded 2 28153 Plan
Bale Slough/Bear Creek Sediment Reduction and 

Habitat Enhancement Planning

Napa County Resource 

Conservation District
$170,280 $59,800 $1,919,695

Funded 2 28196 Plan
Guadalupe River Watershed Mercury Remediation: 

Upper Jacques Gulch Restoration Design

San Francisco Estuary 

Partnership/ABAG
$174,984 $125,000 $2,094,679

Funded 2 28149 Imp Lagunitas Creek Floodplain Restoration Project Marin Municipal Water District $444,670 $186,640 $2,539,349

Funded 3 28163 Imp Pajaro Watershed Livestock and Land Program
Resource Conservation District of 

Santa Cruz County
$662,570 $248,760 $3,201,919

Funded 3 28168 Plan Oso Flaco Lake Planning and Assessment 
Coastal San Luis Resource 

Conservation District 
$161,400 $54,400 $3,363,319

Funded 4 28175 Plan

Developing Nutrient Management Plans and Prioritizing 

MM and MP at Equestrian Facilities in Ventura River 

Watershed

Ventura County Resource 

Conservation District
$147,000 $73,000 $3,510,319

Funded 4 28100 Plan

Study of water quality impairments attributable to 

Onsite Wastewater Treament Systems (OWTS) in the 

Ventura River Watershed

County of Ventura - Environmental 

Health Division 
$175,000 $67,465 $3,685,319

Funded 5 28130 Imp

Implementation of agricultural BMPs in alfalfa, almonds 

cotton that aid in restoration of the San Joaquin River 

watershed

Sustainable Cotton Project $749,997 $265,080 $4,435,316

1 6 28184 Imp Squaw Creek Restoration Implementation Project Trout Unlimited, Inc. $714,718 $402,170 $5,150,034

2 1 28157 Imp
Elk River Sediment Remediation Pilot Implementation 

Projects 
California Trout, Inc. $463,352 $175,205 $5,613,386

3 3 28183 Plan
Developing a Watershed Approach to Ag Order 

compliance

San Jose State University 

Foundation on behalf of Moss 

Landing Marine Laboratories

$174,970 $60,000 $5,788,356

Notes: 

↓Beyond Availiable Funds↓

2015 CWA 319(h) Request for Proposal - Approved Proposals

2. "Imp" means implementation projects and "Plan" means planning-assessment projects.

1. The projects list was approved by the State Water Board Executive Director (Tom Howard) on April 21, 2015. The amount of funding for the approved 

projects exceeds the amount available in the 2015 CWA 319 Grant ($4,000,000). Additional funding may be allocated to completely support the projects in 

this list from "unspent" funding from the currently "open" CWA 319 Grants as appropriate.The projects were listed in order of preference and will be funded 

in that order. The availability of additional funding will be determined by July 31, 2015.
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